AGENDA

REGULAR TOWN MEETING AUGUST 20, 2019 6:00 P.M.

ARNAUADVILLE COMMUNITY CENTER 291 GUIDROZ STREET ARNAUDVILLE, LA 70512

Call to Order—Mayor, Todd Meche Prayer Pledge

Accept July 16, 2019 Public Hearing Minutes—Mayor Accept July 16, 2019 Regular Town Meeting Minutes—Mayor Accept June 2019 Expenses—Mayor Accept July 2019 Expenses—Mayor

Utility Report—Todd Abshire Police Report—Chief Eddy LeCompte Parks and Recreation—Zelma Jackson

Resolution 6-2019 A Resolution Requesting Financial Assistance from the State of Louisiana under the Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Local Government Assistance Program and Community Water Enrichment Fund Program--Mayor

Amend Burn Ordinance-Jamie Huval

St. Landry Solid Waste Disposal District Weekly Parish Wide Collection Proposal-Mayor Meche

Hunter Education August 31, 2019 (Park)—Mayor

Street Signs and Street Lights—Eugene Arnaud

Candidate for St. Landry Parish Assessor—Sherry Zerangue McGovern Candidate for St. Landry Parish Sheriff—Sheriff Bobby Guidroz Candidate for State Representative—Mike Huval Candidate for Parish President—Don Menard

Citizens' Concerns Adjourn